PRESS RELEASE

04OCT12

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Pat Duffy Ph 651-646-7833 Fx 651-646-0630 pat.duffy@rihmkenworth.com

Kenworth Truck Company and Paccar Parts recently recognized Rihm Kenworth and their team with several company and individual awards. These awards recognize Rihm Kenworth and these individuals as being the best in these categories throughout the Kenworth network in North America. The awards are presented annually, and in the presence of Kenworth/Paccar Parts management as well as dealership representatives from throughout North America.

Rihm Kenworth and all of their employees earned or contributed heavily to each of the following significant Kenworth dealer network awards:

- 2012 Engine Dealer of the Year
- 2012 Kenworth Medium Duty Sales Representative of the Year Dean Dills
- 2012 Paccar MX Engine Sales Representative of the Year Chad Seth
- 2012 Kenworth Sales Manager of the Year Pat Duffy

"It is nice to be recognized by our factory with such awards as these" says Kari Rihm, President/CEO of Rihm Kenworth, "but it is most special to know that our accomplishments were earned by our team simply working hard, and treating people as they like to be treated themselves"

To learn more about Rihm Kenworth, please visit www.rihmkenworth.com

About Rihm Kenworth

Rihm Kenworth was established in 1932 in the Midway area of St Paul, Mn., where it is still headquartered. Rihm Kenworth also has branch locations in Superior, Wi., Albert Lea, Mn., and Sauk Centre, Mn. Rihm's core business is offering sales, service, and support for Kenworth brand commercial trucks, for a wide variety of small and large businesses.